
News from Senator 

BOB DOLE 
(R - Kansas) SH 141 Hart Building, Washington, D.C. 20510-1601 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 
Wednesday, October 7, 1987 

CONTACT: ROBERT BORTHWICK 
(202) 224-6521 

DOLE ANNOUNCES GRANTS FOR KANSAS COLLEGES 

Washington D.C. -- Senator aob Dole (R-KS) today announced 
that seven Kansas colleges have been awarded Title III grants 
totalling nearly $2 million by the U.S. Department of Education. 

"I am pleased that so many Kansas colleges are benefiting 
from the Title III program," said Dole. "These funds will be put 
to good use for some very w<.,;.: thwhile programs." 

The goal of the Title III Strengthening Institutions Program 
is to improve academic quality while encouraging 
self-sufficiency. Title III grants are awarded by the U.S. 
Department of Education under the Higher Education Act of 1965. 

The colleges, grant amounts and communities where the 
institutions are located are: 

CONCORDIA 
Cloud County Community College 

DODGE CITY 
Dodge City Community College 

GREAT BEND 
Barton County Community College 

HIGHLAND 
Highland Community College 

IOLA 
Allen County Community College 

KANSAS CITY 
Donnelly College 

PRATT 
Pratt Community College 

- 30 .... 

$199,649 

$199,565 

$200,000 

$198,410 

$404,677 

$493,653 

$198,367 

This document is from the collections at the Dole Archives, University of Kansas 
http://dolearchives.ku.edu

Page 1 of 1
s-press_030_012_020_A1b.pdf


	xftDate: s-press_030_012_020.pdf


