News from Senator

BOB DOLE



(R - Kansas)

SH 141 Hart Building, Washington, D.C. 20510-1601

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Wednesday, October 7, 1987

CONTACT: ROBERT BORTHWICK (202) 224-6521

DOLE ANNOUNCES GRANTS FOR KANSAS COLLEGES

Washington D.C. -- Senator Bob Dole (R-KS) today announced that seven Kansas colleges have been awarded Title III grants totalling nearly \$2 million by the U.S. Department of Education.

"I am pleased that so many Kansas colleges are benefiting from the Title III program," said Dole. "These funds will be put to good use for some very worthwhile programs."

The goal of the Title III Strengthening Institutions Program is to improve academic quality while encouraging self-sufficiency. Title III grants are awarded by the U.S. Department of Education under the Higher Education Act of 1965.

The colleges, grant amounts and communities where the institutions are located are:

Cloud County Community College	\$199,649
DODGE CITY Dodge City Community College	\$199,565
GREAT BEND Barton County Community College	\$200,000
HIGHLAND Highland Community College	\$198,410
IOLA Allen County Community College	\$404,677
KANSAS CITY Donnelly College	\$493,653
PRATT Pratt Community College	\$198,367